OP \$40,00 29392

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/24/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Advanced Energy Industries, Inc.		05/12/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Spirax Sarco, Inc.	
Street Address:	1150 Northpoint Boulevard	
City:	Blythewood	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29016	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2939281	SONO-TRAK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (803)255-9831

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (803) 799-2000 Email: ip@nelsonmullins.com

Correspondent Name: Nelson Mullins Riley & Scarborough LLP

Address Line 1: 100 North Tryon Street
Address Line 2: 42nd Floor, IP Department

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202-4000

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19790/09048
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charles G. Zug
Signature:	/Charles G. Zug/
	TRADEMARK

900166917 REEL: 004241 FRAME: 0921

Date:	07/14/2010
Total Attachments: 1 source=SONO#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004241 FRAME: 0922

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This is a NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT by Advanced Energy Industries, Inc. (the "Assignor"), a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 1625 Sharp Point Drive, Fort Collins, Colorado 80525, to and for the benefit of Spirax Sarco, Inc. (the "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 1150 Northpoint Boulevard, Blythewood, South Carolina 29016.

Recital

WHEREAS, immediately prior to June 24, 2005, Assignor was the owner of any and all right, title and interest in the trademark SONO-TRAK ("the Mark") and U.S. trademark registration No. 2,939,281 at the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office ("the Registration") for the mark SONO-TRAK; and

WHERAS, on June 24, 2005, Assignee purchased the portion of the Assignor's business to which the Mark and the Registration pertain.

NOW, THEREFORE, for one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, any and all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark in any and all forms in which it has been used and including any and all common law rights therein, together with the goodwill of the portion of the business symbolized by the Mark being assigned. Assignor also hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee any and all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Registration. This Assignment expressly includes the right to sue for and collect damages for acts occurring prior to the effective date of this Assignment and thereafter.

This Assignment is effective *Nunc Pro Tunc* as of June 24, 2005.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has signed this instrument on the date indicated below.

Date: May 12,2010, 2010

RECORDED: 07/14/2010

For: Advanced Energy Industries, Inc.

Name: Ton MGIMPRY

Title: VP & Gonora | Court

TRADEMARK REEL: 004241 FRAME: 0923